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VIA 2™’ DAY DELIVERY

RECEIVED

February 11, 2019 FEB 13 2019
PUBLIC SERVICE
Ms. Gwen R. Pinson COMMISSION

Executive Director

Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd

Frankfort, KY 40601

Re:  Case No. 2012-00220
In the Matter of the Back-Up Power Supply Plan of Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

Dear Ms. Pinson:

In accordance with the Commission’s Order dated January 24, 2019, Paragraph 2, which states

Within 30 days of the date of this Order, Duke Kentucky shall file revised pages reflecting as

unredacted the information that has been denied confidential treatment, the Company hereby

submits the original and ten (10) copies of the public version of said document with all previous

redactions removed.

Please date-stamp the extra two copies of this letter and return to me in the enclosed envelope.
Sincerely.

Minna Rolfes-Adkins

Enclosures:  As stated



REQUEST:

Duke Energy Kentucky

Case No. 2012-220

Staff First Set Data Requests
Date Received: November 21, 2012

STAFF-DR-01-004

CONFIDENTIAL

Refer to Table 1 on page 4 of the application. For the 2013-2014 period, provide Duke Kentucky’s

forecasted summer and winter peak demands.

RESPONSE:

CONFIDENTIAL PROPRIETARY TRADE SECRET

Projected Monthly MW peak demand before accounting for the impacts of demand response
programs. Shaded areas represent projected seasonal peaks for 2013 and 2014.

Month |Peak MW
Jan-13 727
Feb-13 705
Mar-13 667
Apr-13 601
May-13 722
Jun-13 835
Jul-13 897
Aug-13 895
Sep-13 797
Oct-13 631
Nov-13 640
Dec-13 702
Jan-14 741
Mar-14

Apr-14

May-14 34
Jun-14 854
Jul-14 913
Aug-14 909
Sep-14 810
Oct-14 643
Nov-14 652
Dec-14 716

PERSON RESPONSIBLE: Jose Merino

RECEIVED

FEB 13 2019

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION





